
Southern N.H. (12-6) -vs- Bentley (13-6)
3/21/2026 at Waltham, MA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Belliveau (4-0)
Loss: Zachary Brassill (0-1)
Save: Dylan Lawrence (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:18 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 82   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern N.H. 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 6 9 1
Bentley 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 7 9 0

Southern N.H. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JR Bozek 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Shane McNamara cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Dakota Britt rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Brody Keneston dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jake Pisano lf 3 0 2 3 1 1 1
Marc Cisco 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Kyle Lavigne c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Casey Cumiskey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ruben Fernandez 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Jake Lapham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Wachter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Brassill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 5 6 4 5

2B: Brody Keneston (1)
3B: Dakota Britt (1)
SB: Dakota Britt (1); Casey Cumiskey (1)
CS: Jake Pisano (1)
E: Zachary Brassill (1)

Bentley 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Bolton ss 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jared Berardino rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Nick Pappas lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Stan DeMartinis III dh 4 2 2 5 0 0 2
Brendan Sencaj 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Curt Heath 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Wilburn ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Mitchell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tommy Goonan c 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
David Vanderzouwen cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Belliveau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 9 6 6 4 5

2B: Jared Berardino (1); Nick Pappas (1); Stan DeMartinis III (1);
Tommy Goonan (1)
HR: Stan DeMartinis III (1)
SH: Curt Heath (1); Jackson Wilburn (1)
SF: Tommy Bolton (1)
SB: Jimmy Mitchell (1)
DP: 2

Southern N.H. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Lapham 2.1 5 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 4 1 62
Noah Wachter 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 36
Zachary Brassill (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 8 12 1 5 39
Totals 9 7 6 6 4 1 0 0 1 24 33 6 7 137

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Belliveau (W, 4-0) 4.2 7 4 4 5 3 2 0 0 0 19 24 2 7 97
Dylan Lawrence (S, 1) 2.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 19
Totals 9 6 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 27 33 5 9 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern N.H. - Top of 1st SOU BEN
JR Bozek singled through the right side (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Shane McNamara singled through the right side (0-0); JR Bozek advanced to second. 0 0
Dakota Britt walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Shane McNamara advanced to second; JR Bozek advanced to third. 0 0
Brody Keneston grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-0); Dakota Britt advanced to second; Shane
McNamara advanced to third; JR Bozek out on the play. 0 0
Jake Pisano singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 KB); Dakota Britt advanced to third; Shane McNamara scored. 1 0
Jake Pisano out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Bentley - Bottom of 1st SOU BEN
Tommy Bolton singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Jared Berardino struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Nick Pappas doubled to left field (0-2 SS); Tommy Bolton advanced to third. 1 0
Stan DeMartinis III grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 SBF); Tommy Bolton scored. 1 1
Brendan Sencaj lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 1

Southern N.H. - Top of 2nd SOU BEN
Marc Cisco walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Kyle Lavigne reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KKBBB); Marc Cisco out at second p to 2b. 1 1
Casey Cumiskey reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Kyle Lavigne out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Casey Cumiskey stole second. 1 1
Ruben Fernandez flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 1 1

Bentley - Bottom of 2nd SOU BEN
Curt Heath flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Jimmy Mitchell singled to center field (1-2 KBFF). 1 1
Tommy Goonan walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Jimmy Mitchell advanced to second. 1 1
David Vanderzouwen popped up to 1b (0-2 FFF). 1 1
Jimmy Mitchell stole third. 1 1
Jimmy Mitchell out at home c to 2b to 1b to c. 1 1

Southern N.H. - Top of 3rd SOU BEN
JR Bozek grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Shane McNamara grounded out to p unassisted (2-0 BB). 1 1
Dakota Britt tripled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Brody Keneston walked (3-1 KBBBB); Dakota Britt scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
Brody Keneston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Jake Pisano struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 1

Bentley - Bottom of 3rd SOU BEN
Tommy Bolton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Jared Berardino walked (3-1 BBFBB); Tommy Bolton advanced to second. 2 1
Nick Pappas singled to left field (0-0); Jared Berardino advanced to second; Tommy Bolton advanced to
third. 2 1
Stan DeMartinis III homered to center field, 4 RBI (1-2 KBF); Nick Pappas scored; Jared Berardino scored;
Tommy Bolton scored. 2 5
Brendan Sencaj flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 2 5
Noah Wachter to p for Jake Lapham. 2 5
Curt Heath grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 5
Jimmy Mitchell struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 5

Southern N.H. - Top of 4th SOU BEN



Marc Cisco walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Kyle Lavigne popped up to cf (1-1 BK). 2 5
Casey Cumiskey grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB); Marc Cisco advanced to second. 2 5
Ruben Fernandez singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FSF); Marc Cisco scored. 3 5
JR Bozek grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bentley - Bottom of 4th SOU BEN
Tommy Goonan doubled to left field (3-2 KBBBF). 3 5
Tommy Goonan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
David Vanderzouwen struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBK). 3 5
Tommy Bolton flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KF); Tommy Goonan scored. 3 6
Jared Berardino doubled to left center (2-2 BKFFB). 3 6
Nick Pappas walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 6
Zachary Brassill to p for Noah Wachter. 3 6
Stan DeMartinis III reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Nick Pappas out at second 3b to 2b. 3 6

Southern N.H. - Top of 5th SOU BEN
Shane McNamara struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 3 6
Dakota Britt singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 3 6
Brody Keneston struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS); Dakota Britt stole second. 3 6
Jake Pisano walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 6
Marc Cisco singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Jake Pisano advanced to second; Dakota Britt scored. 4 6
Dylan Lawrence to p for Sam Belliveau. 4 6
Kyle Lavigne grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 6

Bentley - Bottom of 5th SOU BEN
Brendan Sencaj walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 4 6
Curt Heath grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brendan Sencaj advanced to second. 4 6
Jimmy Mitchell grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Brendan Sencaj advanced to third. 4 6
Tommy Goonan struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 4 6

Southern N.H. - Top of 6th SOU BEN
Casey Cumiskey popped up to cf (0-0). 4 6
Ruben Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 6
JR Bozek popped up to cf (0-0). 4 6

Bentley - Bottom of 6th SOU BEN
David Vanderzouwen grounded out to 3b (2-2 SFBB). 4 6
Tommy Bolton singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 4 6
Jared Berardino flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 4 6
Nick Pappas grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 4 6

Southern N.H. - Top of 7th SOU BEN
Shane McNamara walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 4 6
Dakota Britt popped up to ss (0-0). 4 6
Brody Keneston doubled to left field (2-1 BBK); Shane McNamara advanced to third. 4 6
Jake Pisano singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Brody Keneston scored; Shane McNamara scored. 6 6
Marc Cisco grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jake Pisano out on the play. 6 6

Bentley - Bottom of 7th SOU BEN
Stan DeMartinis III doubled to left field (3-2 BBFBKF). 6 6
Brendan Sencaj was intentionally walked (0-0). 6 6
Jackson Wilburn pinch hit for Curt Heath. 6 6



Jackson Wilburn reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Brendan Sencaj advanced to second;
Stan DeMartinis III advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


